10
Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters� Type FX5
11
TM
Type FX4� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
FX4 Explosion-Proof Electric Air Heaters
FX4 heaters are UL listed and/or
CSA certified for use in hazardous

Type FX4� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
Performance Data for 60 Hertz FX4
UL listed and/or CSA certified. Temperature Code T3B 165°C (329°F)
Nominal
Wattage
(kW)
Model Voltage Phase
Total
Current
(A)
Air
Temperature
	 °F	 Rise	 °C
BTU/hr
3
FX4-208160-030 208 1 14.4
19.0 10.5 10,250
FX4-240160-030 240 1 12.5
FX4-208360-030 208 3 8.3
FX4-240360-030 240 3 7.2
FX4-480160-030* 480 1 6.3
FX4-480360-030 480 3 3.6
FX4-600360-030* 600 3 2.9
5
FX4-208160-050 208 1 24.0
31.6 17.6 17,050
FX4-240160-050 240 1 20.8
FX4-208360-050 208 3 13.9
FX4-240360-050 240 3 12.0
FX4-480160-050* 480 1 10.4
FX4-480360-050 480 3 6.0
FX4-600360-050* 600 3 4.8
7.5
FX4-208160-075 208 1 36.1
27.9 15.5 25,600
FX4-240160-075 240 1 31.3
FX4-208360-075 208 3 20.8
FX4-240360-075 240 3 18.0
FX4-480160-075* 480 1 15.6
FX4-480360-075 480 3 9.0
FX4-600360-075* 600 3 7.2
10
FX4-208160-100*† 208 1 48.1
37.2 20.6 34,100
FX4-240160-100 240 1 41.7
FX4-208360-100 208 3 27.8
FX4-240360-100 240 3 24.1
FX4-480160-100* 480 1 20.8
FX4-480360-100 480 3 12.0
FX4-600360-100* 600 3 9.6
15
FX4-240160-150*† 240 1 62.5
27.1 15.0 51,200
FX4-208360-150 208 3 41.6
FX4-240360-150 240 3 36.1
FX4-480160-150* 480 1 31.3
FX4-480360-150 480 3 18.0
FX4-600360-150* 600 3 14.4
20
FX4-208360-200*† 208 3 55.5
36.1 20.1 68,250
FX4-240360-200*† 240 3 48.1
FX4-480160-200* 480 1 41.7
FX4-480360-200 480 3 24.1
FX4-600360-200* 600 3 19.2
25
FX4-240360-250*† 240 3 60.1
21.9 12.2 85,300FX4-480360-250 480 3 30.1
FX4-600360-250* 600 3 24.1
30 FX4-480360-300 480 3 36.1 26.3 14.6 102,350FX4-600360-300* 600 3 28.9
35 FX4-480360-350 480 3 42.1 28.0 15.6 119,450FX4-600360-350* 600 3 33.7
240V heaters are also suitable for 220V & 230V with derated wattage. 480V heaters are also suitable for 460V with derated
wattage. 600V heaters are also suitable for 575V with derated wattage.
Note:  (*) CSA certified only.  (†) Exceeds the 48 amp. circuit limit of NEC 424-22
To order a heater with a built-in room thermostat, add a “T” suffix to model number.
Please specify CSA or UL heater when ordering.
Defender explosion-proof thermostats are suitable for all FX4 models.
See page 15 for
model coding.
See page 13
for installation
conditions.
12
Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters� Type FX4
13
TM
Type FX4� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
C US
Performance Data for 50 Hertz FX4
CSA certified only.  Class I, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups C & D;
Class II, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups E, F & G;
Class I, Zones 1 & 2, Groups IIA & IIB.
Temperature Code T3B 165°C (329°F)
Nominal
Wattage
(kW)
Model Voltage Phase
Total
Current
(A)
Air
Temperature
	 °F	 Rise	 °C
BTU/hr
2.5 FX4-220150-025 220 1 11.4 19.7 11.0 8,550
4.2 FX4-220150-042 220 1 19.1 33.2 18.4 14,350
6.3 FX4-220150-063 220 1 28.6 28.4 15.8 21,500
8.4 FX4-220150-084 220 1 38.2 37.9 21.1 28,650
12.6 FX4-220150-126 220 1 57.3 27.5 15.3 43,000
2.5 FX4-380350-025 380 3 3.8 19.7 11.0 8,550
4.2 FX4-380350-042 380 3 6.4 33.2 18.4 14,350
6.3 FX4-380350-063 380 3 9.6 28.4 15.8 21,500
8.4 FX4-380350-084 380 3 12.8 37.9 21.1 28,650
12.5 FX4-380350-125 380 3 19.0 27.2 15.1 42,650
16.7 FX4-380350-167 380 3 25.4 36.4 20.2 57,000
20.9 FX4-380350-209 380 3 31.8 22.0 12.2 71,300
3.7 FX4-415350-037 415 3 5.1 29.2 16.2 12,600
7.5 FX4-415350-075 415 3 10.4 33.9 18.8 25,600
14.9 FX4-415350-149 415 3 20.7 32.5 18.0 50,850
22.4 FX4-415350-224 415 3 31.2 23.6 13.1 76,450
To order a heater with a built-in room thermostat, add a “T” suffix to model number.
Installation Conditions
1. �The FX4 Series Electric Air Heaters are for dry indoor use only.  Do not immerse in water.  Do not store or use in areas exposed to rain or snow.
2. �The FX4 heaters are to be used only in atmospheres having an ignition temperature higher than 165°C (329°F)
3. Altitude restrictions apply – see specifications on next page.
4. �Heaters should be connected to a fixed power supply and must be permanently mounted in a level, upright position during operation.
5. Read and be aware of the terms of our Warranty located in the owner’s manual.
6. Refer to Owner’s Manual.
14
TM
Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters� Type FX4
15
Type FX4� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
60 HERTZ FX4
NOMINAL kW 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Maximum Altitude (ft.) 12,000 8,000 10,000 7,000 10,000 7,000 10,000 7,000 6,000
(m) 3,658 2,438 3,048 2,134 3,048 2,134 3,048 2,134 1,829

TM
Type FX4� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
Model Coding
	 FX4	 480	 3	 60	 350	 T or C
Ask about available
Heresite® coatings.
Model
Series
4th Generation
Heater
Voltage
208V
240V
480V
600V
Phase
1
3
Hertz
50
60
Heater
Kilowatts
030 – 3 kW
050 – 5 kW
   075 – 7.5 kW
 100 – 10 kW
 150 – 15 kW
 200 – 20 kW
 250 – 25 kW
 300 – 30 kW
 350 – 35 kW
Options
T –	 Built-in Thermostat
C –	 Heresite® Coating
Reminder: This nomenclature illustration is intended primarily to explain how a product part number
is defined. Not all voltage and/or wattage combinations are available – please consult the catalogue
chart(s) for product availability.
16
TM
17
Type FE1� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
Side by Side Comparison - FX5 to FX4
Common Features for the FX5 & FX4
Specifications
Hazardous Location Classifications
Class I, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups C & D
Class II, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups E,F & G
Class I, Zones 1 & 2, Group IIA & IIB
Temperature Code T3B 165ºC (329ºF)
Motor Type Explosion-Proof. Thermally protected.
Permanently lubricated ball bearings.
Fan Aluminum blade. Steel spider and hub with
5/8 in. (15 mm) bore.
Fan Guard Split design with close wire spacing.
¼ in. (6.3mm) diameter probe will not enter.
Heating Elements Long-life metal-sheathed elements
Control Circuit 120 Volts, 0.128 amps, 15VA. (Grounded)
Optional Built-in Thermostat Explosion-proof. 36ºF to 82ºF (2ºC to 28ºC)
Control Transformer Multiple voltage primary, 120V secondary, 25VA.
Contactor 40 or 75 amp. Rated for 500,000 mechanical operations.
120 Volts, 15VA coil (separately fuse-protected).
Conduit Material Heavy wall, 0.122 in. (3 mm), steel
Overpressure Protection Preset 100 psig (690 kPa) pressure relief valve, aluminum